
EDUCATION

ED301*

Teacher Registration Act 2012

**Teacher Registration Regulations (Fees)
Amendment Regulations 2016**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

Part 1 — Preliminary**1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Teacher Registration Regulations (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2016*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on 1 July 2016.

Part 2 — *Teacher Registration (General) Regulations 2012* amended

3. Regulations amended

This Part amends the *Teacher Registration (General) Regulations 2012*.

4. Schedule 1 amended

(1) In Schedule 1:

- (a) in item 4(a) after “section 18(a)” insert:

of the Act

- (b) in item 4(b) delete “section 18(b) —” and insert:

section 18(b) of the Act —

- (c) in item 7 after “section 44” insert:

of the Act

(2) Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 it. 1(a)	\$128	\$129
Sch. 1 it. 1(b)	\$128	\$129
Sch. 1 it. 1(c)	\$430	\$435
Sch. 1 it. 1(d)	\$128	\$129
Sch. 1 it. 2(a)	\$161	\$163
Sch. 1 it. 2(b)	\$161	\$163
Sch. 1 it. 2(c)	\$462	\$467
Sch. 1 it. 2(d)	\$128	\$129
Sch. 1 it. 3(a)	\$516	\$522

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 it. 3(c)	\$214	\$216
Sch. 1 it. 4(b)(i)	\$161	\$163
Sch. 1 it. 4(b)(ii)	\$161	\$163
Sch. 1 it. 4(b)(iii)	\$462	\$467
Sch. 1 it. 5	\$50	\$51
Sch. 1 it. 6(a)	\$43	\$44
Sch. 1 it. 6(b)	\$86	\$87
Sch. 1 it. 7	\$53	\$54
Sch. 1 it. 8	\$53	\$54
Sch. 1 it. 8	\$154	\$156
Sch. 1 it. 9	\$53	\$54
Sch. 1 it. 10	\$53	\$54
Sch. 1 it. 11	\$301	\$304
Sch. 1 it. 12	\$53	\$54

Part 3 — *Teacher Registration (Accreditation of Initial Teacher Education Programmes) Regulations 2012* amended

5. Regulations amended

This Part amends the *Teacher Registration (Accreditation of Initial Teacher Education Programmes) Regulations 2012*.

6. Regulation 5 amended

In regulation 5(3)(b) delete “\$2 052.” and insert:

\$2 075.

7. Regulation 6 amended

In regulation 6(4)(b) delete “\$2 052.” and insert:

\$2 075.

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.